IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR UMATILLA COUNTY.

In the Matter of the Establishing of the H. M. Cockburn Road;

ORDER ADOPTING FINAL REPORT AND ESTABLISHING ROAD.

Now on this 25th day of January, 1919, comes on for consideration in open Court, the report of the Board of County Road Viewers in the above entitled matter, said report having been publicly read the second time before this Court on the 24th day of January, 1919, this being the first meeting of said Court since the said second reading of the said report, and the District Attorney of said County having advised the Court that the proceedings in said matter are correct as to form,

And the Court having thereupon at this time duly proceeded to consider said report of said Board of County Road Viewere, and the said Board of ^County ^Road Viewers having determined that the premises through which the above named proposed road is located, would be rendered less valuable in the premises in the sum of nothing, and there being no objections or remonstrance filed upon said matter, and the ^Court being now fully advised relative thereto, and it appearing to the satisfaction of the ^Court that there are sufficient reasons why said road should be established, and no Petition for damages whatsoever having been proesnted or filed in said matter;

And the Court at this time having duly considered said report of said Board of County Road Viewers and the recommendations attached to said report, and the County Board of Road Viewers having in their said report recommended that said proposed road be established as a regular County road, and the Court being fully satisfied that said road will be of great public utility, and the immediate opening of said road is of greag public necessity, and the Court being fully advised,

THE REUPON AND THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, CONSIDERED AND ADJUDGED that said report of said Board of County Road Viewers be, and the same is, hereby adopted in full; that all the recommendations contained in said report be, and the same are hereby adopted; that the said proposed road as described in the Resolution herein, and as shown in the said recommendation attached thereto be made a part of said Board of County Road Viewers' report, be and the same is hereby established as a County Road and Public Highway; that the said road be finally surveyed and opened 40 feet in width. Dated January 25, 1919.

Char Amosh County Judge

Gl. Aunie County Commissioner